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BARBER· M24 0178172 

ORDER 257J6 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&J 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 17 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&J 

UPC 

Ill II I llllllllllllllllllllllll I Ill 
G6693340 
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M-24 
BARBER- M24 0178173 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# Gbbj 33110 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIN-
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE JaJ.Va1 rYf;-'j_~ 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 1--i1-ol 5'P 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 10-1-07 <..,\) 

" 

440 PROOF .. ~ .. . ... . ;oi,/1'11 ~,_,.., 

·-·· ....... , 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION .. 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPf~IO.N NAMt; .. ..,. ..... u READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
2 LBS MIN I 

10 LBS MAX $1£-
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 71'.£.--

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .,cLJ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND -~ 
650 TARGET cPASSJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

d[)/4 ajl'i B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0178175 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.542 

2 2.514 

3 2.474 

4 2.438 

5 2.453 

.010 

Avj 1.l{ f 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.039 

0.032 0.040 

0.033 0.040 

0.033 0.040 

0.033 0.040 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.043 

0.043 

0.042 

0.042 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyion Arms Co, Inc .. 10/16/2007 9:35:23 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0178176 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.530 

2.462 

2.542 

2.560 

2.455 

.010 

/JVj J. {"{ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

0.048 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.031 0.040 

0.031 0.040 

0.031 0.040 

0.031 0.040 

0.031 0.040 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .o70 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.044 

0.044 

0.044 

0.043 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2007 9:38:32 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr:gger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

BARBER · M24 0178177 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

1.0•--------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

0.5•+--------~----+----1~1------------,-----~·· 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

.080 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.060 

0.061 

0.060 

0.060 

0.060 

Lock Time 
1 3.045 0.056 0.036 0.038 

2 3.129 0.055 0.035 0.038 

3 3.077 0.055 0.035 0.038 

4 3.099 0.055 0.035 0.038 

5 3.090 0.055 0.035 0.038 

µv5 3.o & 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1011612007 10:08:43 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr;gger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

BARBER · M24 0178178 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10116107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

3.5 1-----'-----'-----i----_;_ _____ _: ________ ~-----:JJL----------· 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 1-----·--------'--#-------__:---------'-----------·---· 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.126 0.054 

2 3.024 0.054 

3 3.050 0.054 

4 3.086 0.053 

5 2.999 0.053 

AVj --3. a 5 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.037 

0.033 0.037 

0.033 0.037 

0.034 0.037 

0.033 0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

0.057 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set T;gg&r 

Set Tngger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2007 10:10:13 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0178179 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 4.056 

2 3.964 

3 4.034 

4 4.001 

5 4.050 

.010 

AVj Y.o l_ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.054 

0.053 

0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

0.032 0.035 

0.032 0.036 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .Q70 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.076 

0.078 

0.078 

0.079 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2007 10:11 :35 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sst :ngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0178180 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 - - -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

1 4.069 

2 4.082 

3 4.032 

4 4.086 

5 4.111 

.010 

f-1\/j L(,O 7 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

R. Putch 10/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +f- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.076 

0.079 

0.076 

0.077 

0.078 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/1612007 10:12:56 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.D 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

BARBER · M24 0178181 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

~· 
'--------"------+-1u\: -

fl \' 
l--~~~-'-~~~-'-~~~~-'----1-1!-~~' ~~~--\\~ ·~~~=="''16'-~-;--~~~-,~~~ 

.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.596 0.052 0.032 0.040 0.046 Set Trigger 

2 2.612 0.050 0.032 0.040 0.045 Set Trigger 

3 2.574 0.051 0.031 0.040 0.046 Set Trigger 

4 2.471 0.050 0.032 0.040 0.044 S;:o'. Tr1;;ge1 

5 2.511 0.051 0.032 0.040 0.045 Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/16/2007 10:15:56 PM 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0178182 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

---· 

0.0 
.ODO .010 

# Peak Force 

1 4.061 

2 4.007 

3 4.102 

4 4.109 

5 4.131 

AVj L{.o g 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.051 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.076 

0.078 

0.077 

0.077 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tnggsr 

Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2007 10:17:50 PM 

.100 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 M~Q0~78221 



BARBER · M24 0178183 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6693340. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/18/2007 21:51 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.039 
-0.099 
0.106 
0.787 
0.169 
0.056 
0.127 
0.234 
0.198 
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BARBER · M24 0178184 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693340. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2007 
FILE TIME: 21:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.046 
-0.163 

0.169 
3.827 
1.432 
3.990 
0.332 
2.175 
0.988 

3 
7 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 812 
2: -0.364 
3: -0.341 
4: -0.104 
5: 0.116 
6: 0.308 
7: 0.440 
8: 1.758 
9: 1.523 

10: -2.069 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.344 
0.279 

-0.344 
-0.463 
-0.901 
0.040 
0.531 
0.458 

-0.899 
-0.671 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~QO.a 78223 



BARBER · M24 0178185 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693340. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2007 
FILE TIME: 21:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.004 
-0.136 
0.136 
2.207 
1.438 
2.251 
0.382 
1.471 
0.767 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.338 
2: -0.501 
3: -1.444 
4: -1.028 
5: 0.432 
6: 0.527 
7: 0.686 
8: 0.763 
9: 0.494 

10: 0.372 

• 
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y 
0.232 

-0.518 
0.165 

-0.992 
0.446 
0.168 

-0.029 
-0.277 
-0.346 
-0.207 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q03 78224 



BARBER · M24 0178186 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693340. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2007 
FILE TIME: 21:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.067 
-0.037 

0.077 
1. 859 
2.182 
2 .393 
0.241 
1. 375 
0.744 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.264 
0.619 

-0.499 
1. 360 

-0.420 
0.042 
0.096 

-0.167 
-0.160 
-0.465 

• 
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y 
0.495 
1.012 
0.623 
0.430 

-1.170 
-0.693 
-0.385 
-0.095 
-0.368 
-0.223 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q03 78225 



BARBER · M24 0178187 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693340. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2007 
FILE TIME: 21:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.179 
-0.095 
0.202 
1. 986 
1.428 
2.214 
0.232 
1.441 
0.755 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.082 
2: -1.028 
3: -1.243 
4: 0.261 
5: -0.119 
6: -0.280 
7: 0.039 
8: 0.456 
9: 0. 466 

10: 0. 743 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.102 

-0.169 
-1. 066 
-0.843 

0.362 
0.114 
0.226 
0.353 
0.124 

-0.148 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0178188 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693340. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2007 
FILE TIME: 21:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.126 
-0.065 

0.142 
1.573 
1. 769 
1.864 
0.175 
1. 025 
0.683 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.031 
0.248 

-0.357 
-0.681 
-0.279 
-0.325 
-0.727 
-0.556 
0.539 
0.846 
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y 
0.774 
0.469 
0.414 
0.133 

-0.149 
-0.414 
-0.685 
-0.995 
-0.375 
0.181 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q03 78227 


